

15 MACT 488/25

SAKSHI Vs. SHO

04.09.2025

Fresh application U/S 159(6) of Motor Vehicle Act, seeking directions to the SHO to file DAR filed. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Issue notice of application to the concerned IO/SO to file the status of DAR on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.09.2025