

5 MACT 488/25
SAKSHI VS. SHO

20.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the applicant.
IO/HC Anuj Kumar in person.

The IO has filed the reply regarding non-filing of DAR and the main reason is that neither the driver nor the offending vehicle has been traced out.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.12.2025