

3 MACT 488/25
SAKSHI VS. SHO

07.02.2026

Present:- Ms. Pinki Talukdar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
IO/ HC Anuj Kumar in person.

On behalf of IO request for extension of time for filing DAR has been moved. Let the DAR be filed within one month from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.02.2026