

10 MACT 488/25

SAKSHI VS. SHO

16.03.2026

Present:- Deputed IO/HC Amit Tomar.
None for the applicant/petitioner.

The present application has been filed for knowing the status of DAR. A request letter from the deputed IO HC Amit Tomar has been received seeking one month time for filing the DAR.

Record reveals that FIR was registered on 23.06.2025. As per Annexure 13 Rule 11 of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 investigation with respect to accident was to be completed within 60 days and as per Rule 12 DAR is to be filed within 90 days from the date of registration of FIR.

Issue notice to the concerned ACP to apprise the Tribunal as to why DAR was not filed.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.04.2026**.

Copy of order be annexed with the notice.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026