

2 MACT 488/25
SAKSHI VS. SHO

18.04.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
IO/HC Anuj Kumar in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.04.2026

At 12.42 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
IO/HC Anuj Kumar in person.

Explanation from ACP received.

It has been apprised by Naib Court that the DAR has been filed and assigned to the court of Sh. Harun Pratap, Ld. P.O. (MACT-01)/Shahdara. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.04.2026